
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

10/1(火) 晴れ 28.3 9.8 641.9 25,419 25,419 12,443 204.3 39.2

10/2(水) 曇り一時雨 29.8 2.9 343.8 13,614 39,034 24,886 156.8 21.0

10/3(木) 曇り 23.6 0.6 296.8 11,753 50,787 37,330 136.0 18.1

10/4(金) 曇り一時雨 25.0 0.0 147.2 5,829 56,616 49,773 113.7 9.0

10/5(土) 晴れ時々曇り 23.8 7.1 422.6 16,735 73,351 62,216 117.9 25.8

10/6(日) 晴れ時々曇り 25.9 3.1 408.3 16,169 89,520 74,659 119.9 25.0

10/7(月) 曇り時々雨 20.4 0.0 50.4 1,996 91,516 87,103 105.1 3.1

10/8(火) 曇り 20.4 0.0 198.1 7,845 99,360 99,546 99.8 12.1

10/9(水) 曇りのち晴れ 20.5 1.7 189.1 7,488 106,849 111,989 95.4 11.6

10/10(木) 晴れ時々曇り 22.2 7.9 516.8 20,465 127,314 124,432 102.3 31.6

10/11(金) 晴れ時々曇り 22.6 5.9 425.9 16,866 144,180 136,876 105.3 26.0

10/12(土) 晴れ 23.7 10.6 602.5 23,859 168,039 149,319 112.5 36.8

10/13(日) 晴れ 24.6 8.1 472.6 18,715 186,754 161,762 115.4 28.9

10/14(月) 晴れ 24.5 10.6 590.5 23,384 210,137 174,205 120.6 36.1

10/15(火) 晴れ時々曇り 25.8 2.1 356.6 14,121 224,259 186,648 120.2 21.8

10/16(水) 晴れ時々雨 22.9 0.9 180.5 7,148 231,407 199,092 116.2 11.0

10/17(木) 晴れ 22.0 9.1 566.2 22,422 253,828 211,535 120.0 34.6

10/18(金) 晴れのち曇り 28.4 8.2 537.8 21,297 275,125 223,978 122.8 32.9

10/19(土) 曇り時々雨 24.8 0.0 60.4 2,392 277,517 236,421 117.4 3.7

10/20(日) 晴れ時々曇り 14.1 0.2 217.7 8,621 286,138 248,865 115.0 13.3

10/21(月) 晴れ時々曇り 21.3 10.3 577.3 22,861 308,999 261,308 118.3 35.3

10/22(火) 曇り 21.2 1.5 306.1 12,122 321,120 273,751 117.3 18.7

10/23(水) 曇り一時雨 24.9 0.1 177.6 7,033 328,153 286,194 114.7 10.9

10/24(木) 晴れ時々曇り 20.4 1.4 157.4 6,233 334,386 298,638 112.0 9.6

10/25(金) 晴れ時々曇り 20.4 7.6 449.2 17,788 352,175 311,081 113.2 27.5

10/26(土) 晴れ時々曇り 20.8 9.3 549.2 21,748 373,923 323,524 115.6 33.6

10/27(日) 晴れのち曇り 21.9 6.5 472.8 18,723 392,646 335,967 116.9 28.9

10/28(月) 曇り一時雨 16.6 0.0 49.0 1,940 394,586 348,410 113.3 3.0

10/29(火) 晴れのち曇り 17.0 7.3 508.9 20,152 414,739 360,854 114.9 31.1

10/30(水) 曇り一時雨 15.7 0.0 89.9 3,560 418,299 373,297 112.1 5.5

10/31(木) 晴れ時々曇り 20.2 9.5 450.5 17,840 436,139 385,740 113.1 27.5

℃ h 11013.6 436,139

22.4 4.59 355.3 14,069

3.56 320.0 12,443

月合計

¥673.1
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2024年10月
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